
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:503
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2007
TRANSFER OF IREP TO STATES
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Integrated Rural Energy Programme (IREP) has been transferred to the States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a): The Integrated Rural Energy Programme (IREP) has not been transferred to the States.

(b): Does not arise.
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